Global Product Compliance Engineering and Environmental Affairs





EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Name and Address of the manufacturer:

Japannext Corp, 506-5 Namegawa, Isumi City, Chiba Prefecture Japan Name and address of the authorized representative: Japannext Europe, 124 Rue réaumur, 75002, Paris, France

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Japannext

OBJECT OF THE DECLARATION

Type of Object : Panel Monitor

Regulatory Model: JN-IPS238G120F-HSP-YE

Trade/Brand name: JAPANNEXT

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the following Directives:

- DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility (recast).
- laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility (recast)

 DIRECTIVE 2014/35/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the
- laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits

 Directive 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain
- Directive 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certair hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment
- Directive 2009/125/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 21 October 2009 establishing a framework for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products
- Directive 2012/19/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 4 July 2012 on waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE) (recast)

The object of the declaration described above has been assessed and found in compliance with the following harmonized standards, regulations and technical references:

SAFETY: EN62368-1:2014+A11:2017

EMC: EN 55032:2015+A1:2020,

EN 55035:2017+A11:2020, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021.

ENERGY: COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2021/341

EN 50564:2011;

EN 62087-1:2016; EN IEC 62087-2:2023; EN 62087-3:2023; EN 62087-7:2019

Energy label regulation (EU) 2019/2013

RoHS: IEC 62321-5:2013

IEC 62321-4:2013+AMD1:2017 IEC 62321-7-1:2015

IEC 62321-7-1.2013 IEC 62321-7-2:2017 IEC 62321-6:2015 IEC 62321-8:2017

WEEE EN 50419:2022

Isumi, Chiba Prefecture, Japan	(产升年)政
Place of Issue	Signature on behalf of Japannext
01/04/2025	Itami Toshimasa TOSHIMASA
Date of Issue	Full Printed Name
	General Manager, JAPANNEXT Corp.
	Position/Title